

VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 1

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	NDENCE TO	ATTENTION (oF∵

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P-TO

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA. WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/06/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF | ENVIRONMENTAL | PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "COALTON MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN COALTON, WV (RANDOLPH CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/26/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF COALTON. TO GET TO THE SITE FROM CORRIDOR "H" ABOUT 6 MILES WEST OF ELKINS, WV, TAKE EXIT 151. CROSS THE TYGART VALLEY RIVER BRIDGE AND TURN LEFT ONTO COUNTY ROUTE 53. PROCEED TO COALTON, PASS THE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL AND TURN RIGHT ONTO THIRD STREET. THE SITE IS LOCATED TO THE RIGHT OF ST. PATRICK'S CATHOLIC CHURCH. CONTACT & PHONE #: GREGG SMITH, 304-457-4583 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee
- All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted
 The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14120

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	NDENCE TO	ATTENTION	OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NUNCON

TITLE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFO COPY

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/06/2007 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 07/17/2007 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RANDOLPH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 37

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



2002mc

TITLE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

	AD:	DUCOS CONTI	SPUNDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
I	сниск	BOWMAN	
ļ	304-55	8-2157	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	TERMS OF	90-	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/06/						
OPENING DATE:	07	7/17/200	7	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UO	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ne comme	BCTAL C	- All - m A I	TARTITE THE		
	UF CUMME Teemanee	RCIAL G	ENERAL	LIABILITY INSUR	ANCE PRIOR TO	
	IOSUANCE	DOCUMEN	IKALI.	UNLESS OTHERWI	SE SPECIFIED IN	۱ [
ĺ	CONCDACE	DOCOMEN	15, 146	MINIMUM AMOUNT	DF INSURANCE	
	LUVERAGE	KEQUIK	-D 12 &	250,000.		
ļ	() BUIT	I DEDE D	TOV THE	UDANCE. CHOCEO	OF III MENDOD ON	
ļ	ENDRITCH	PROOF OF	FON THE	URANCE: SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHA	ALL
ľ	AN VAUIN	T EDNA!	TO TOO	ERS RISK - ALL	RISK INSURANCE	IN
ľ	AN ANDON	I EQUAL	IO TOO	OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRAC	T.
1						
Į.	MUR (XX)	DS: FT	E PEDO	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL ANDUNE	, p-
}-	THE BID	PAYABLE	TO THE	STATE OF WEST	TIVIAL AMOUNT (P
[6	SUBMITTE	D WITH F	ACH BI	D AS A BID BOND		
j,	BIDDER S	HALL ALS	O FIIRN	ISH A PERFORMAN	THE SUCCESSE	UL
- I	ATERTAL	BOND FO	10 10 n %	OF THE AMOUNT	DE TUE CONTRACT	UR/
	BONDS MA	Y BE PRO	VIDED	IN THE FORM OF	N CERTIFIED OUR	·
	RREVOCA	BIE	FR OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	CEKITETED ONE	CK,
S	OLVENT	SURFTY (OMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO	LOKNIZUED BY W	TI
Ş	TATE OF	WEST VI	RGTNTA	· A LETTER OF	DEDIT CHRWITTE	D I
13	N LIEU	OF A PER	FORMAN	CE AND LABOR &	NATEDIAL DOND R	D
C	NLY BE	ALLOWED	FOR PR	OJECTS UNDER \$10	0,000. PERSON	
C	R BUSIN	ESS CHEC	KS ARE	NOT ACCEPTABLE	TN ITEN DE TUE	AL
5	% BID B	DND. PER	FORMAN	CE BOND, OR LABO	DAMATEDIAL BON	D
		//		OL BOND, ON EADS	MY HATEKIAL DUN	n.
lo) MAI	NTENANCE	BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
В	DND COVE	ERING TH	E ROOF	ING SYSTEM WILL	RF & REGULTREME	NT
ìo	F THE S	JCCESSFU	L VEND	DR.	DE A KEGOTKEME	
				*************	******	***
	XHIBIT 1					^^^
Α	ML CONTR	RACTOR I	NFORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119	
(EXPIRATI	ION DATE	: 01/3	1/2010) IS ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	
jc	OMPLETE	THIS OR	IGINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	
Œ	VALUATIC	IN TO DE	TERMIN	E YOUR ELIGIBILI	TY AS AN AML	
lc lc	ONTRACTO	DR. THI	S IS A	REQUIREMENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874	16
I	F THE OR	RIGINAL	OMB #10	29-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO TH	F
			1		l	-



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

PAC	Œ	
	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **OFFICE OF AML&R** 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOB. 06/06/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. CONTRACTORS NAME: _WV032594 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFO COPY

P.O. BOX 218

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. KENNA, WV 25248

DATE PRINTED :: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/06/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:</u>30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO

PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.

(2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE.

PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE

(B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR

				1	<u> </u>	L					1	
		are in personal. No acceptable la la		aginisch stättig.	SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C	CONDITI	ONS			
GNATURE	11	eit	'e 3	J.F.	Mal	win	TELEPHONE	37	72-437	3 DATE	7-17-0	7
TITLE	PRE	5/D	ENT	5	5-6	762-	-758		ADDRESS (HANGES	TO BE NOTED AB	OVE

´´ WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HOUZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

KENNA, WV 25248

P.O. BOX 218

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304~926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/06/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "COALTON MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 8 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CONSULTANT NAME. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ESIDEN



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14120

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/06/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14120

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 8

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	NDENCETO	ATTENTIO	N OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>#200g

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS	OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/06/						
BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/20	007	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OR COC EQUIPM SUCH F STATE	DLING DR MENT, OR PROJECTS, DF WEST	R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	G
	В	SHAPED FABRIC PROCES SUCH O HEARTH	D, DRAWN, CATED OR SSED BY A DPERATION H, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	C.	AMERIC OR INS	CA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTA	-
	WR		NUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	Α.	EXCEED TOTAL HUNDRE GREATE COST I	ONE TENCONTRACT DOLLARS R. FOR THE	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THOU S (\$2,500.00), WHE HE PURPOSES OF TH LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERM NOT PR	INES THAT ODUCED IN TY OR OTH	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEEL N THE UNITED STAT HERWISE ARE NOT F	. MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
SIGNATURE //	reike	DF.	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS: 72-4378 DATE	フーノクーのク
PRES	IDEN.	FEIN		62758	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



AESDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

PAGE

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENC	E TO ATTEN	TION OF:	: X.:
	•		•••		
HUCK	BOWMAN				
0/-55	SQ_2157				

oπ-π-PO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/06/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10.000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

4378

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 10

ANNERSO	CORRESPONDE		12 / Aug. 12
ARBESS	CORRESPONDE	$MC = 113 \Delta A + 1 =$	NUMBER OF S
7.00.1200		100 10 711	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCZM<

TITLE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/06/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



PERDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

-1 1	
Į	
1	11

	PUESS COUNTS	XUNDEMPE T	OALIENTION	∪ r:
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-5 <u>5</u>	8-2157		_	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

06/06/	2007		-4-5			obcurronne (j. 1921).	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	99-4-21, 90 P894 - 994 - 15, 30		S
OPENING DATE:		07/17/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
	OPENII	NG DATE	•		·					
					D BE FORM					
					TO THE ST				N	
					S OFFICE. TO THE O		AME RULE	S AND	N	
ļ	SHALL	ALSO A	PPLY	TO AN	ADDENDUM	DOCUME	NT. THE	ONLY		
					N ADDENDU				HE	
	DATE.	UKPUSE	UF C	HANGI	NG A BID	UPENING	TIME AN	ID/OR		
	,	1.00		-						
1	REV. 1	1/96								
ļ	EXHIBI	T 10								
				ļ	REQUI	SITION	ND.:	.DEP1412	20	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOMFEI	DGEME	NT					
ļ.	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE W	ECEIPT OF ADE THE NE SPECIFICA	ECESSAR	Y REVISI			
4	DDEND	טא אט.	's:							
ı	10. 1	[/]	• •							
1	10. 2	• • • • •								
N	0.3	• • • • •								
N	0.4	• • • • •								
N	0.5	•••••								
1			[-	



>EXDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

KENNA, WV 25248

P.O. BOX 218

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION	I CE
TIDD TEGO CONTIEST CADE TO ATTENTION	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ø∓−₽ ⊢O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

06/06/		MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	I UNDERSTAND ADDENDUM(S)			election lele si glanco	D. Freshow GNATURE XCAVATION I MPANY 7-0.7	
	REV. 11/96	NOT	TCF.			
	A SIGNED BID	ĺ		TO:		
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	SHINGTON S	ON	ST		
<u> </u>	THE ENVELOPE				N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF
	SEALED BID		CB-23			
GIGNATURE ITLE	Teike 5	Freshou	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE 3		DATE 7-/クーク/7



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14120 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ CDPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	(A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/06/]							
PENING DATE	: ¶rilawanata in	07/17/	<u> </u>	410 100 <u>2000</u> 0000	oder SSSS and SSS graphy weeds	BID	<u>OPENING TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM:NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE		TNUOMA
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14120			Al de contra de contrada de la deporta de parte de la decembra de la decembra de la decembra de la decembra de	
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		07/17/200	7			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	DE A DU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN H	ID:	IS NECESSAR	Y	
	CONTAC -	T PERS		LEASE	PRINT CLI	EARLY):			
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14I	.20 ***** T(DTAL:	# 216,505°
]							
				SEP DEVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	116 216 2016			
	e nje nje v e e ji distrik distriktivi.								
RE al	た	<u> </u>	7	shor		TIEDLIONE	72-4378	DATE	77 / 7

COALTON MINE DRAINAGE PROJECT

Requisition # DEP14120

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: EAGLE EXCAVATION INC,

Address: P.O. BOX 218

KENWA, W.V. 25248

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	IDIT DDICE	AMOUNIT
110.	QUANTIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNI
10	1.1.0	M. 1. 17 17 2 2 2 1 100 CT 1 101		\$ 5000 25
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	Ψ 2),000
2.0	1 LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10,000 00
3.0	1 LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 1,00000
4.0	1 LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 20,0000
5.0	1200 LF	Sediment Control	/ 00	\$ 1,200 =
6.0	3 AC	Revegetation	800 €	\$ 2,400 00
7.1	475 LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel	4000	\$ 19,000 99
7.2	220 LF	24" HDPE Pipe	1000	\$ 22,000 =
7.3	1020 LF	30" HDPE Pipe	50∞	\$ 51,00000
7.4	1 EA	Concrete Wingwall	1,00000	\$ 1,0000
7.5	1 EA	Concrete Headwall	1,000 00	\$ 1,0000
7.6	1 EA	Splash Pad	\ \ \\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	I\$ /.∩∩∂≌
7.7		Type "A" Manhole	1 \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	\$ 7000 =
7.8		Type "G" Inlet	(C.DOO ==	\$ 24.000 º
7.9	380 LF	Ditch Rehabilitation	15=	\$ 5.700 00
7.10	30 LF	15" HDPE Culvert	/0 20	\$ 300 €
7.11	240 LF	12" HDPE Pipe	4 00	\$ 960°°
7.12		4' Grass Lined Channel (Road Ditch)		\$ 300 °°
9.1	1 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	30,000 00	\$ 30.000 =
9.2		Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	1000	\$ /00 00
9.3		Conveyance Pipe		\$ 520 <i>∞</i>
11.0	400 LF	Underdrain		\$ 10,000 00
12.0	121 SY	Pavement Repair	25 ≌	\$ 3.025°°
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		10 - 31M1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		\$
		10 to		\$
	-	77 March 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 194		\$
**************************************	***************************************			<u>*</u>
	**************************************	TOTAL		\$ 2 1/ 5 05 92
AAAAXXXXXXX	**************************************		····	\$ 216, 505 °C

014

		REQ.F.O#
	BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT	TS That we, the undersigned,	015
of	, as Principal, an	d
of	, a corporation organized and existi	an under the laws of the Control
with its principal office in the C	City of as Surety are h	eld and firmly bound unto the Court
of West Virginia as Obligee in the penal sum of	(\$	I for the navment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally	bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executo	ors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is s	such that whereas the Principal has submitted to t	he Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or prop	osal, attached herelo and made a part hereof, to e	enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, the orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein	eed that the liability of the Surety for any and all clasted.	Il other respects perform the athis obligation shall remain in full fairns hereunder shall, in no event,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sur	rety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and	
experience of their corporate seals to be affixed hereu day of, 20, 20, 20	into and these presents to be signed by their prop	such of them as are corporations er officers, this
ncipal Corporate Seal		
	(Na	me of Principal)
	Ву	
		st be President or President)
		(Title)
ely Corporate Seal	-	•
	(Nam	e of Surety)
	Allar	nev-in-Fact

RTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed ver of attorney must be attached

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					G-614.11
(A	a) WV State Agency	VNOW ATT LE	Bic	Bond	_	
(2	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	KNUW ALL ME	NBYTHES	SE PRES	SENTS, Tha	it we, the undersigned,
	Request for Quotation Number (upp		01	(D)		(E)
	right comer of page #1)		(F)	of		(G) ,
(C)		(H)	, a corporati	on organ	ized and ex	isting under the laws
		of the State of (1).	Wi	th its ori	ncipal offic	e in the City of
(D)		(J)	, as Surety, a	re held a	and firmly bas	ound unto The State
(E)		or west virginia, as Oblige	e, in the pen	മി മ്വന്ന വ	ıf	(K)
(F)		(3(<u>L)</u>)) for the pay	nentofy	which well	and make to be and -
(G)		we jointly and severally bin	d ourselves.	our heir	s. administr	Sints executors
(H)		successors and assigns	•		-,	ators, exceptors,
(1)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the	he above obl	igation i	s such that	whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchas	sing Section	of the D	enartment (of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a CELLAID DIE DE DEODOSSE ATE	ached hereto	and ma	de a part he	A Voltanieli vii oli
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for		4.13 1116	de a part ne	reor to enter 100 a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M)			
	this line in words.				· ————————	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures					
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE	F			
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall		05		
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall	be accepted	and the	D.:	
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the	he hid or non	and the	Fincipal si	fall enter into a
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance	e required by	posaran	ached here	to and shall furnish
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	any other bonds and insurance	c rednited of	מנס שתו ק	or proposa	l, and shall in all
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	other respects perform the agr	ducid Lat.	ied by ir	se acceptan	ce of said bid then
	President	this obligation shall be null an	ia voia, otne	rwise ini	is obligatio:	n shall remain in full
(T)	Title of person signing	force and effect: It is express!	y understoo	d and ag	reed that th	e liability of the
(Ù)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	Surety for any and all claims h	rereunder sh	ali, in no	event, exc	eed the penal
(v)	Corporate Name of Surety	amount of this obligation as he	erein stated		_	
, ,		The Surety for value	received, he	reby stir	oulates and	agrees that the
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	ontigations of said Spiets sud	iis bond shal	l be in n	a way imp	ized or offered by
()	Surety	and extension of title within M	inion the Ob.	1266 ma	V accent su	ch bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	parery does heleby waive botto	CC Of any suc	h extens	ion	
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, Princi	pal and S	Surety have	hereunto set their
	bond bond	menico ena segis, gita 2001 Ol (UG	em as are co	rooration	ווצה אצע באו	sed their company
		acara to he attived tietelo and fu	iëse presents	to be si-	ened by the	ir proper officers.
		this (N) day of	(O)	_, 20	(P)	
		Principal Corporate Seal			((Q)
					(Name of	Principal)
		(R)		Ву		S)
				·		President or
		·			Vice Pre	
		•				Γ)
						ile
		(U)				
	S	urety Corporate Seal			(7	/\)
					(Name of	
		•			(1 VAILLE O	. Surety)
			-		<u>(X</u>	
				1	Attorney-in	-Pact
	IM tra	PORTANT - Surety executing	bonds must	be licens	sed in West	Virginia to

transact surery insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney

must be attached,

REV 2/1/90

REQ No DE14120	RFO	Nο	DE1	412	0
----------------	-----	----	-----	-----	---

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

•	,	À		-
	1	å	-E.,	4

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	LAGLE	EXCAVATION I	VC	
Authorized Signature: _	Meike	D Freshour	Date:	7-17-07



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

REQ NUMBER
DEP14120

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

росгис

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		LE SH	P VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
07/02/ BID OPENING DATE:			BID O	PENING TIME C	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	HAT I	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****		. 1 ****	******	*
	ADDENDUM ISSUED AS A RESULT OF THE PROPERTY OF	HE 06/26/07 P	RE-BID CON		
	THE ATTACHED TAB VATION FOR EACH OF TION THEY ARE TO VISED THAT THESE MAPPING AND HAVE ACY IS AS GOOD AS CIRCUMSTANCES, AN REQUIRED DURING	F THE TYPE '. BE INSTALLED ELEVATIONS W. NOT BEEN FIE CAN REASONAL D SOME SLIGH	A' MANHOLE: THE CON'ERE OBTAINI LD VERIFIEI BLY BE EXPI	S AT THE LOCA- TRACTOR IS AD- ED FROM THE SIT: D. THEIR ACCUR ECTED UNDER THE	
	THERE SHALL BE 19 SIDE THE 12 HDPP SHOWN ON THE PLAN 8" PIPE OS NOT SI FOR INSTALLATION UNIT PRICE FOR IT 7 4 11	AND TIED IN' VIEW ON SHE OWN ON THE CI OF 8" HDPE P	TO AN EXIST ET 3 OF THI ROSS-SECTION IPE IS INC	TING 6" VCP AS E PLANS. THE ONS. THE COST IDENTAL TO THE	
	THERE IS A TYPE (THE 12" HDPE PIPE 966.66.	1			
	BID DATE AND OPER AT 1:30 PM	ING TIME REMA	AIN UNCHANG	GED AS 07/17/07	
	*****	*** NO OTHER	CHANGES *	******	*
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COND	TIONS	
SIGNATURE		CLS HEREING, ORE FOR	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				SDACE ADOVE LADELS	

Coalton Mine Drainage Manhole and Inlet Invert Tabulations

30' HDPE

Structure	Station	Invert Elev.	Surface Elev	Structure Height (Ft)
Туре А МН	1+18.43	1025 47	1029 38	3 91
Type G DI	2+27 68	1020 38	1024.35	3.97
Type A MH	2+81 69	1018.63	1022 64	4.01
Туре А МН	4+26 10	1012 18	1016 13	3.95
Туре А МН	5+53.95	1007.67	1012.18	4.51
Type A MH	6+08.8	1006 6	1010.83	4 23
Type G DI	7+49 28	997 58	1001 39	3.81
Туре А МН	9+33 09	994.75	1002 72	7 97
		12" HDPE		
* Type G DI	BL Sta 0+25 (Invert Elev R		1000 82 66 from 966 66 or	4.16 n plans)
		24" HDPE		
Type G DI	0+63.71	1001.7	1004 18	2.48
Type A MH	1+82 05	999 99	1003	3 01

Note: Invert and Top Elev 's of all structures are subject to Field Verification.

RFQ # : DEP14120 Project: Coalton Min Drain	Bid Date: 7/17/07 Pre-Bid Date: 6/26/07
Name: Doug ViveEnt Company: BreakANAY INC Address: 1075 old Turnpike. Rd Suffer, WV 26601	Name: Tony Bracked Company: Provide Paving & Excavaling Inc. Address: Po. Box 1290 Provide WU 21874
Phone #: 765-53/7 Fax # : 765-5389 Email :	Phone#: 304-132-6305 Fax #: 304-732-7855 Email:
Name: DAU, PH. Bowmon Company: Glim Mount of Company: Address: 511 50th STrail Charleston wir 25303	Name: Tong Alt.er, Company: Polino Contracting Address: Po. Bux 230 Elk.ns. Wu 26241
Phone #: 304 925.0255 Fax #: 925 9250 Email: Jody Maye Aul (Com	Phone#: 304-636-3886 Fax #: 304-636-5708 Email: TAIRER: @ Policio Contanting (
Name: Dennis C. Ecton Company: Ground Brences his Address: Po Box 1227 CLARKStorg WIT 36302	Name: Baymond Phares Company: B+5 Construction Address: 4.C. 71 Box 37 Circleville, WV 26804
Phone #: 304 622-2400 Fax # : 304-622-2410 Email : groundbrema, sr. com	Phone#: 304-567-2634 Fax #: 304-567-2634 Email: rspharesespruce Knob.net
Name: Randy Carpenter Company: Corpora Betlountin Address: po. By 13615 Sissonella wo	Name: John Skidmore Company: MT Haus Address: 305 3914 ST Charles for wvg
Phone #: 984-1115 Fax #: 984 2710 Email:	Phone#: $\frac{25304}{925-4534}$ Fax #: $\frac{925-4534}{925-4532}$ Email:

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : DEP 14120 Project: Coaltan Mine Drainage Bid Date: 7/17/07 Pre-Bid Date: 6/2 Name : GARY LONG Name : Howard HARPEN Company: MCourt ES Company: Trigle Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Address: PS Apx 176 Beverly WU 16753 Phone #: 304 765-5288 Phone#: 636~1194 Fax # : <u>304 765- 6293</u> Fax # :636-3680 Email Email Car Hon Name : Kru Kolymen Name : January Company: Charles & Both men + Son Company: Lam Bert FXCavaTing Address: ISS SAT How ST. Address: Po Box 2732 KENGWOOD, WUA 26537 Elkins WV 2624/ Phone #: 304-327-1330 Phone# : <u>636 - 90</u> 2 Fax # : 304-329-157/ Fax # : 636 - 90 27 Email : Email Name Name : Joseph Lambert Company: EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. Company: Michway Reclamation LLI Address: P.O. Box 218 Address: 16 Box 369 west mittoud wu 26451 Phone #: (304) 372-4378 Phone# : 364-745-3651 Fax # Fax # : 304 - 745 - 3653 Email Email Name : Robert BAINES Name : BarryL Southall Company: BAINES EXC. INC Company: Versa-Con, Inc. Address: P.O. Box 13384 Address: 722-E Coal River Road Sissonville WV25360 Saint Albans WV 25177 Phone #: <u>304-984-1725</u> Phone#: 304-673-8573 727-4109 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Fax # : 304-727-4109 ⊰mail : : Versa Con @ Yahoro, Com Email

Agency
REQ P O# DEP 14120

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THE	SE PRESENT	ΓS, That we	, the undersigned	Eagle Exc	cavation, Inc	·	-
	of <u>Kenna</u>		, <u>W</u>	N		, as Prir	ncipal, and <u>Ol</u>	nio Farmers Insurance Comp	any
	of Westfield	Center	, <u>OH</u>		, a corporation	organized	and existing u	inder the laws of the State of	_
	OH with its	s principal	office in the C	ity of West	tfield Center	, as Sur	ety, are held	and firmly bound unto the State	
of Wes	at Virginia, as Oblig	jee, in the	penal sum of	Five Perce	nt of Amount Bio	<u> (\$</u>	5%) for the payment of which	,
well ar	nd truly to be made	, we jointl	y and severally	y bind ourse	elves, our heirs, ad	lministrator	s executors,	successors and assigns.	
	The Condition o	f the abov	e obligation is	such that w	hereas the Princip	oal has sub	mitted to the	Purchasing Section of the	
								er into a contract in writing for	
Coalto									-
agreem force a exceed	and shall furnish a nent created by the nd effect. It is expl the penal amount The Surety, for the	nall be rej nall be ac ny other be acceptar ressly und of this ob the value r	cepted and the conds and insurce of said bid, derstood and a ligation as here eceived, hereb	trance requi then this of greed that the ein stated	red by the bid or p bligation shall be r he liability of the S s and agrees that t	oroposal, ar null and void Surety for an the obligation	nd shall in all of the control of the control of said Su	h the bid or proposal attached other respects perform the his obligation shall remain in full ms hereunder shall, in no event, arety and its bond shall be in no	
	notice of any such	extension			-			d said Surety does hereby such of them as are corporations	
have ca	aused their corpora			•				•	
	_day of						ay aron prope	ompore, the	
Principa	al Corporate Seal						Neike (Mu	nc. me of Principal) S + ps how st be President or e President)	
Surety (Corporate Seal					Ohio Fa		(Title) ance Company me of Surety)	
				Gr	egory T. Gordon, \	By: NV Resider	nt Agent Att	omey-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, TAMMY M. LLOYD, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of **CHARLESTON** and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 08th day of NOVEMBER A D., 2006

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 08th day of NOVEMBER A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, **Frank A. Carrino**, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 17 day of A.D.,

